

INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME	2. LEASE NAME Nelson "3" Federal #9
3. OPERATOR Belnorth Petroleum Corporation	
4. ADDRESS One Petroleum Center, Bldg. Six, 3300 N. A, Midland Texas 79705	
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) Section 3, T-18-S, R-30-E	
County Eddy	

RECORD OF INCLINATION

11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
161	1.61	.25	.44	.71	.71
500	3.39	1.75	3.05	10.34	11.05
961	4.61	1.75	3.05	14.06	25.11
1,368	4.07	1.25	2.18	8.87	33.98
1,586	2.18	.75	1.31	2.86	36.84
1,836	2.50	.50	.87	2.18	39.02
2,240	4.04	.75	1.31	5.29	44.31
2,585	3.45	.50	.87	3.00	47.31
2,928	3.43	.25	.44	1.51	48.82
3,350	4.22	.25	.44	1.86	50.68
3,670	3.20	.75	1.31	4.19	54.87
3,943	2.73	.75	1.31	3.58	58.45
4,200	2.57	.50	.87	2.24	60.69
4,484	2.84	1.00	1.75	4.97	65.66
4,735	2.51	.50	.87	2.18	67.84
4,983	2.48	.25	.44	1.09	68.93

If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form.

17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? ☒ yes ☐ no
18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 11,212' feet = 157.80 feet.
19. Inclination measurements were made in - ☐ Tubing ☐ Casing ☐ Open hole ☐ Drill Pipe

Notary Seal

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of March 1985
Notary Public Ector County Texas

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION <u>Harold L. Jennings</u> Signature of Authorized Representative <u>Harold L. Jennings - Administrative Manager</u> Name of Person and Title (type or print) <u>Parker Drilling Company</u> Name of Company Telephone: <u>915</u> <u>366-3658</u> Area Code	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION <u>L. W. Helms, Jr.</u> Signature of Authorized Representative <u>L. W. Helms, Jr. Drilling Engineer</u> Name of Person and Title (type or print) <u>BelNorth Petroleum Corporation</u> Operator Telephone: <u>915</u> <u>688-9478</u> Area Code
--	---

RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

[illegible]

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. ☐

REMARKS: